

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

S.T. 112(U)/15 (CIS Reg. no. 208/15)

Order no. 12 dated: 16/04/18

All the 3(Three) accused persons on court bail namely Aktar Ali Mallick, Saidul Mallick and Asma Begam are present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of de facto complainant.

Sk. Abul Kalam is examined in chief and cross as PW1 and discharged.

The signature of Sk. Abul Kalam (PW1) on the original written complaint is marked as Exhibit- 1/1. The carbonic impression signature of PW1 on the carbon copy of the Inquest report is marked as Exhibit- 2/1. The signature of PW1 on the seizure list dated 15.01.15 is marked as Exhibit- 3/1. The Gamchha is marked as Mat Exhibit-I.

To date i.e 17/04/18 for evidence of CSW5.

D/c

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

